PAX Results
St Louis Region SCCA Event 7 8/15/2021

Pos Name Car Class Number Index Time From Previous From Top Points
1 Matthew Hodges 2021 Tesla Model 3 EV 23 38.813 10000
2 Kyle Mertens 2011 Hyundai Genesis Coupe GS 119 39.813 -1 -1 9749
3 Jake Blum 2000 Mazda Miata ES 77 39.815 -0.002 -1.002 9748
4 Matt Miller 2020 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE CAMC 96 40.79 -0.975 -1.977 9515
5 Chris Mertens 2011 Hyundai Genesis Coupe GS 19 40.833 -0.043 -2.02 9505
6 Jonathan Newton 2000 Mazda Miata ES 177 40.941 -0.108 -2.128 9480
7 John McDonnell 2019 Mazda Mx-5 STR 71 41.132 -0.191 -2.319 9436
8 Steven Burkett 2019 Mazda MX-5 STR 7 41.148 -0.017 -2.335 9432
9 Thomas Cindrich 1999 Mazda Miata ES 18 41.207 -0.058 -2.394 9419

10 Michael Ball 2019 Mazda Miata CS 91 41.215 -0.009 -2.402 9417
11 Robert Stack 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 AS 94 41.271 -0.056 -2.458 9404
12 David Piel 2003 Subaru WRX STH 67 41.327 -0.056 -2.514 9392
13 Michael Kopec 2016 Porsche Cayman XSA 86 41.357 -0.029 -2.544 9385
14 Martin Montagno 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 AS 92 41.652 -0.295 -2.839 9318
15 Derek Hicks 2021 Mazda Miata cs 13 41.669 -0.017 -2.856 9315
16 Kyle Wort 2001 Mazda Miata CSP 22 41.805 -0.135 -2.992 9284
17 Andriy Sytyashenko 2015 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution GSR ~ XSA 66 41.858 -0.053 -3.045 9273
18 Kevin Kelly 2014 Chevrolet Camaro CAMC 26 41.873 -0.015 -3.06 9269
19 Will Fox 2017 Volkswagen Golf GTI STH 42 41.901 -0.029 -3.088 9263
20 Tim Muldoon 1995 Ford Cobra CAMT 302 42.052 -0.151 -3.239 9230
21 Carla Russo 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 AS 192 42.179 -0.127 -3.366 9202
22 Nick Watson 2015 Chevrolet Camaro SS CAMC 81 42.218 -0.039 -3.405 9193
23 Todd Mayer 2000 Chevrolet FRC Corvette CAMS 32 42.232 -0.014 -3.419 9190
24 John Fisher 2017 Honda Civic Type R STU 102 42.232 0 -3.419 9190
25 April Mertens 2011 Hyundai Genesis Coupe GSL 29 42.246 -0.014 -3.433 9187
26 Brian Taylor 2017 Volkswagen Golf GTI/ STH 142 42.271 -0.025 -3.458 9182
27 Greg Camarda 2021 BMW M340i xDrive FS 50 42.308 -0.037 -3.495 9174
28 David Zemon 2016 Volkswagen GTI GS 67 42.342 -0.034 -3.529 9167
29 Patrick Dent 1999 Mazda Miata ES 29 42.36 -0.018 -3.547 9163
30 Robert Fullriede 2010 Porsche Cayman AS 52 42.442 -0.083 -3.63 9145
31 Brian Pflibsen 2016 Chevrolet Camaro CAMC 38 42.485 -0.043 -3.672 9136
32 Tyler Lee 2016 Hyundai Veloster HS 25 42.813 -0.328 -4 9066
33 Carter Piel 2003 Subaru Impreza WRX STH 57 42.823 -0.01 -4.01 9064
34 Michael Glowicki 2013 Hyundai Veloster Turbo HS 31 42.933 -0.109 -4.12 9040
35 Rob Wort 2001 Mazda Miata Csp 122 42.946 -0.014 -4.133 9038
36 Adam Hughes 2009 BMW 135i XSA 85 42.964 -0.018 -4.151 9034
37 Rich Dao 2014 Volkswagen Tiguan/ STH 76 42.986 -0.022 -4.173 9029
38 Steve Davis 2021 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE BS 77 43.022 -0.036 -4.209 9022
39 Brett Schrum 1995 Mazda Miata STR 95 43.17 -0.149 -4.357 8991
40 Emilia Wright 2001 Mazda Miata ES 92 43.201 -0.031 -4.388 8984
41 Todd Morris 2005 Ford Mustang GT CAMC 181 43.223 -0.022 -4.41 8980
42 Alexander DeWan 1999 Mazda MX-5 STR 98 43.271 -0.048 -4.458 8970
43 Adam Taylor 2009 Mazda Miata STR 32 43.332 -0.061 -4.519 8957
44 Philip Shreckhise 2001 Mazda Miata ES 787 43.438 -0.106 -4.625 8935
45 Phil Copper 2012 Mercedes-Benz C63 AMG STU 71 43.464 -0.026 -4.651 8930
46 Adam Buffa 2016 Volkswagen GTI STH 43 43.502 -0.038 -4.689 8922
47 Julio Serra 2011 Mazda Miata CS 66 43.502 0 -4.689 8922
48 Hunter Kidwell 2017 Ford Focus ST STH 32 43.53 -0.028 -4.718 8916
49 Emily Skoglund 2000 Mazda Miata ES 99 43.635 -0.104 -4.822 8895
50 Nick White 2010 BMW M3 FS 84 43.671 -0.036 -4.858 8888
51 Alex Osborn 2016 Cadillac Ats FS 127 43.725 -0.054 -4912 8877
52 Abe Remsbecker 2020 Mazda 6/ HS 42 43.814 -0.089 -5.001 8859
53 Chris Bailey 2004 Porsche 911 996 C4S STU 996 44,065 -0.251 -5.252 8808
54 Todd Benne 2003 Ford Mustang CAMT 77 44.141 -0.076 -5.328 8793



55 Jake Burton
56 Andrew Scherff
57 John Tinsley
58 Don Mertens
59 Jeffrey Osborn
60 Ken Foy
61 Jarrod Deatherage
62 Rodney Couch
63 Alex Simons
64 Randy Rosner
65 Shawn Reardon
66 Howard McArthur
67 Sam Copeland
68 Randy Runyon
69 Matt Pirrello
70 Rj Paulick
71 Juan Johnson
72 Rob Corzine
73 Walter Floretta
74 Rob Simons
75 Kevin Minton
76 Richard Lober
77 Connie MT
78 Ed Wort
79 Caine Herzog
80 Gerald Mugar
81 Nick Benne
82 Nathan Gaumer
83 lan Couch
84 Katherina Schnardthorst
85 Paul Stewart
86 Bradley Allen
87 John Jackson
88 Paul Rosner
89 Travis McMiillian
90 Adrian Sweetwood
91 Isaiah McMillian
92 Connor Sellers
93 Nathan Kowalski
94 Tyler Newbury
95 Christopher Buss
96 Aidan Couch
97 Alan Orban
98 Steven Ong
99 Colin Bristle
100 Drew Schenck
101 Jonathan Hurly
102 Samantha Young
103 Eric Francosky
104 Nilkumar Thanki
105 Dan McCoy
106 Collin EImer
107 Kim McMiillian
108 Luke Pecor
109 Josh Chapman
110 Peter Eiberger
111 John Buck
112 Steve Reardon

1985 Ford Mustang

2019 Honda Civic Type R
2008 Mazda MX-5 Miata
2013 Chevrolet Caprice PPV
2011 Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport
2014 Ford Focus ST

2012 Mini Cooper S

2015 Chevrolet Corvette Z06
2006 Mazda MX5/

2016 Ford Mustang

2018 Mazda Miata

2015 Ford Focus St

2017 Toyota GT86

1993 Honda civic

2008 Chevrolet Vet

1985 Chevrolet Camaro IROC-Z
2002 Honda S2000

2001 Chevrolet Camaro
1966 Ford Mustang

2006 Mazda MX5

2020 Subaru WRX

2019 Volkswagen GTI

2003 Mazda miata

2001 Mazda Miata/

2015 Dodge Challenger
1995 Mazda RX-7

2003 Ford Mustang

2001 Mazda Mx-5

2008 Dodge Avenger

2011 Hyundai Genesis Coupe
2016 Chevrolet Ss

1999 Mazda Miata

1997 Mazda Miata

2012 Ford Mustang Boss 302
2017 Fiat 124

2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06
2017 Fiat 124

2016 Cadillac Ats

2016 BMW 435i

2008 Chevrolet Corvette z51
2020 Honda Civic Si

2014 Hyundai Genesis Sedan
2005 Dodge Neon SRT4
2002 Chevrolet Camaro
2008 Mazda Miata mx-5
2010 Ford Mustang GT

2019 Volkswagen Golf R
2021 BMW M340i xDrive
1994 Mazda Rx7

2018 Honda Civic si

2016 Ford Fiesta ST

2019 Dodge Challenger R
2017 Fiat 124

2020 Dodge Challenger
2014 Audi S4/

1961 Lotus Super Seven
1973 Dodge Challenger
1999 Mazda Miata

CAMT
STU
CS
CAMC
AS
STH
DS
SS
STR
CAMC
CS
STH
STX
SMF
CAMS
CAMT
XSA
CAMT
CAMT
STR
DS
STH
STR
DP
FS
XSA
CAMT
DP
HS
GSL
FS
STR
csp
CAMC
DM
AS
DM
FS
FS
CAMS
GS
FS
EP
FS
SSM
FS
STU
FS
XSA
GS
STH
FS
DML
CAMC
BS
EM
CAMT
ES

156
77
44

911
77
53
73
79

174
55
53
63
22
77

144
85
42

212
66
74
96

111

186
22

111

787

177
44
77

129
66
24
35

69
71
169
27
228
44
51
96
105
71
777
31
57
150
71
47
21
34
69

54
84

71

44.15
44.154
44.163
44.183
4421
44.277
44.304
44.321
44.369
44.509
44.53
44.564
44.65
44.786
44.87
44.899
44,945
44,995
45.03
45.051
45.055
45.165
45.259
45.344
45.436
45.454
45.602
45.611
45.724
45.842
45.849
46.039
46.119
46.216
46.227
46.352
46.394
46.448
46.666
46.793
47.233
47.305
47.56
47.764
48.016
48.247
48.257
48.349
48.385
48.439
49.256
49.925
50.199
50.442
50.597
50.678
50.754
51.661

-0.009
-0.004
-0.009
-0.02
-0.027
-0.067
-0.028
-0.017
-0.048
-0.14
-0.021
-0.034
-0.086
-0.136
-0.085
-0.029
-0.046
-0.049
-0.035
-0.021
-0.004
-0.11
-0.095
-0.085
-0.092
-0.018
-0.149
-0.009
-0.113
-0.118
-0.006
-0.191
-0.08
-0.097
-0.011
-0.125
-0.042
-0.054
-0.218
-0.128
-0.44
-0.071
-0.255
-0.204
-0.251
-0.232
-0.01
-0.092
-0.037
-0.053
-0.818
-0.669
-0.274
-0.243
-0.155
-0.081
-0.076
-0.907

-5.337
-5.341
-5.35
-5.37
-5.397
-5.464
-5.491
-5.508
-5.556
-5.696
-5.717
-5.751
-5.837
-5.973
-6.057
-6.086
-6.133
-6.182
-6.217
-6.238
-6.242
-6.352
-6.446
-6.531
-6.623
-6.641
-6.79
-6.798
-6.911
-7.029
-7.036
-7.226
-7.306
-7.403
-7.414
-7.539
-7.581
-7.635
-7.853
-7.98
-8.421
-8.492
-8.747
-8.951
-9.203
-9.434
-9.444
-9.536
-9.572
-9.626
-10.444
-11.112
-11.386
-11.629
-11.784
-11.865
-11.941
-12.848

8791
8790
8789
8785
8779
8766
8761
8757
8748
8720
8716
8710
8693
8666
8650
8644
8636
8626
8619
8615
8615
8594
8576
8560
8542
8539
8511
8509
8488
8467
8465
8430
8416
8398
8396
8374
8366
8356
8317
8295
8217
8205
8161
8126
8083
8045
8043
8028
8022
8013
7880
7774
7732
7695
7671
7659
7647
7513



113 Scott Landgraf
114 Kylie Penn
115 Don Landgraf
116 Tim Canada
117 Christian Buck
118 Jim Nixon

119 Sally Slipian

2020 Toyota Type 86/

2005 Mini Cooper S

2004 Ford Mustang

2017 Ford Mustang

1973 Dodge Challenger

1995 Chevrolet Corvette

2018 Mercedes-Benz C43 AMG W4

DS
DS
FS
CAMC
CAMT
BS
FS

54
21
64
21
121
35
637

51.885
53.01
53.653
54.119
54.214
58.153
70.135

-0.224
-1.125
-0.643
-0.466
-0.095
-3.939
-11.982

-13.072
-14.197
-14.84
-15.306
-15.401
-19.34
-31.322

7481
7322
7234
7172
7159
6674
5534



